I give notice that it is my intention to act in all or any of the ways specified in section 216(3) of the INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the insolvent company under the following name:

Powell Joinery (Yorkshire) Ltd

Rule 22.5 - Statement as to the effect of the notice under rule 22.4(2):

"Section 216(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 lists the activities that a director of a company that has gone into insolvent liquidation may not undertake unless the court gives permission or there is an exception in the Insolvency Rules made under the Insolvency Act 1986. (This includes the exceptions in Part 22 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016). These activities are-

(a) acting as a director of another company that is known by a name which is either the same as a name used by the company in insolvent liquidation in the 12 months before it entered liquidation or is so similar as to suggest an association with that company;

(b) directly or indirectly being concerned or taking part in the promotion, formation or management of any such company; or

(c) directly or indirectly being concerned in the carrying on of a business otherwise than through a company under a name of the kind mentioned in (a) above.

This notice is given under rule 22.4 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 where the business of a company which is in, or may go into, insolvent liquidation is, or is to be, carried on otherwise than by the company in liquidation with the involvement of a director of that company and under the same or a similar name to that of that company.

The purpose of the giving of this notice is to permit the director to act in these circumstances where the company enters (or has entered) insolvent liquidation without the director committing a criminal offence and in the case of the carrying on of the business through another company, being personally liable for that company's debts.

Notice may be given where the person giving the notice is already the director of a company which proposes to adopt a prohibited name".

(4474351)

SAMSON UTILITIES LTD

13875500

Trading Name: Samson Utilities

Registered office: Gateway House, Highpoint Business Village, Henwood, Ashford, Kent. TN24 8DH

Principal trading address: 2 New Rents, Ashford, TN23 1JH

Notice to the Creditors of an Insolvent Company regarding the Re-use of a Prohibited Name

Rule 22.4 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016.

On 27 September 2023 the above-named company went into insolvent liquidation.

I, Sam Jones of 1 The Anvils, Lympne, Hythe, Kent, CT21 4PF was a director of the above-named company during the 12 months ending with the day before it went into liquidation. I give notice that it is my intention to act in all or any of the ways specified in section 216(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the insolvent company under the following name: Samson Plumbing, Heating and Electrical LTD.

Rule 22.5 - Statement as to the effect of the notice under rule 22.4(2): "Section 216(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 lists the activities that a director of a company that has gone into insolvent liquidation may not undertake unless the court gives permission or there is an exception in the Insolvency Rules made under the Insolvency Act 1986. (This includes the exceptions in Part 22 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016). These activities are- (a) acting as a director of another company that is known by a name which is either the same as a name used by the company in insolvent liquidation in the 12 months before it entered liquidation or is so similar as to suggest an association with that company; (b) directly or indirectly being concerned or taking part in the promotion, formation or management of any such company; or (c) directly or indirectly being concerned in the carrying on of a business otherwise than through a company under a name of the kind mentioned in (a) above. This notice is given under rule 22.4 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 where the business of a company which is in, or may go into, insolvent liquidation is, or is to be, carried on otherwise than by the company in liquidation with the involvement of a director of that company and under the same or a similar name to that of that

company. The purpose of the giving of this notice is to permit the director to act in these circumstances where the company enters (or has entered) insolvent liquidation without the director committing a criminal offence and in the case of the carrying on of the business through another company, being personally liable for that company's debts. Notice may be given where the person giving the notice is already the director of a company which proposes to adopt a prohibited name".

(4472758)

Administration

Ag HJ72809

APPOINTMENT OF ADMINISTRATORS

In the High Court of Justice

Court Number: CR-2023-005981

KNIGHTSBRIDGE REAL ESTATE ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED (Company Number 10249111)

Nature of Business: Real Estate Management

Registered office: 2 Pavilion Court, 600 Pavilion Drive, Northampton, Northants. NN4 7SL

Principal trading address: 2 Pavilion Court, 600 Pavilion Drive, Northampton, Northants, NN4 7SL

Date of Appointment: 26 October 2023

Names and Addresses of Administrators: *Philip Ballard* (IP No. 20452) of Ballard Business Recovery Limited, 2nd Floor, 39 Bore Street, Lichfield, Staffordshire WS13 6LZ and *Craig Andrew Ridgley* (IP No. 23232) of Mercian Advisory Limited, Business Innovation Centre, Harry Weston Road, Coventry, CV3 2TX

Further details contact: The Joint Administrators, Email: office@ballardbusinessrecovery.co.uk. Alternative contact: Haydon Watson-Kirk

Ag HJ72935

(4472762)

In the High Court of Justice

Business and Property Courts in Leeds, Insolvency & Companies List (ChD) Court Number: CR-2023-LDS-000954

LEEDS WINDOW CENTRE LIMITED

(Company Number 09530010)

Nature of Business: Other manufacturing not elsewhere classified; Wholesale of hardware, plumbing and heating equipment supplies

Registered office: Unit 4, Sovereign Business Park, Butterley Street, Leeds, LS10 1AW

Principal trading address: Unit 4, Sovereign Business Park, Butterley Street, Leeds, LS10 1AW

Date of Appointment: 25 October 2023

Names and Addresses of Administrators: *Sarah Long* (IP No. 9615) and *Antony Denham* (IP No. 9613) both of DL Partnership (UK) Limited, DLP House, 46 Prescott Street, Halifax, HX1 2QW

Further details contact: The Administrators, Email: sarah.long@dlpartnership.co.uk Alternative contact: Antony Denham, Tel: 01422 356 093.

(4472763)

In the High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts in $\ensuremath{\mathsf{Manchester}}$

No CR-2023-MAN-001334.

M IGOE LIMITED

Ag HJ72988

(Company Number 01884462)

Nature of Business: Construction of other civil engineering projects not elsewhere classified

Registered office: Shannon House, Wincham Avenue Wincham Lane, Wincham, CW9 6GB to be changed to c/o BDO LLP, 5 Temple Square, Temple Street, Liverpool, L2 5RH

Joint Administrator: *David Hopkins* (IP number 25652) of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Spinningfields, Manchester, M3 3AT.

Joint Administrator: *Kerry Bailey* (IP number 8780) of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Spinningfields, Manchester, M3 3AT.

Joint Administrator: Lee Causer (IP number 14112) of BDO LLP, Two Snowhill, Birmingham, B4 6GA.

Date of Appointment: 27 October 2023

For further details contact Abby Lalor on +44 (0)161 817 7656 or at BRCMTNorthandScotland@bdo.co.uk (4474460)